
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for October 29-November 4, 2018 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between October 29-November 4, 2018 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F--36C24219Q0065 | BRONX VAMC UST TANK TESTING | (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C24219Q0065 
DUE: 110918 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at 
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VAWNYHCS528/VAWNYHCS528/36C24219Q0065/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The purpose of this notice is to gain knowledge of potential qualified sources and their size
classification/ socioeconomic status (service-disabled veteran-owned small business, veteran-owned small business,
HUBZone, 8(a), small business. or large business) relative to NAICS 541620. The Department of Veterans Affairs,
Network Contracting Office 2 is conducting this market survey to determine the availability and interest of qualified
firms capable of providing underground storage tank tests using the Estabrook EZY 3 Locator Plus Tank System
Tightness Test. The place of performance is the James J Peters VA Medical Center, 130 W Kingsbridge Road, Bronx, NY
10468-3904. The tightness tests are to be performed on five 30,000-gallon #2 oil double-wall USTs (tanks 1,2,3,4,5,)
and on two 1,000-gallon #2 oil double-wall USTs (tanks 6 & 7). The service provider would additionally perform a site
investigation to confirm if the site follows NYC DEC regulations and complete a report and a proposal to repair any
deficiencies (if found). Firms capable of providing these services should submit a statement regarding their capability
on a document containing the official company letterhead. RESPONSES TO THIS NOTICE MUST BE RECEIVED VIA
EMAIL NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM ET ON NOVEMBER 9, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d5bb2117e5f4fcbff8b66280ad3a078&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 31, 2018 3:56 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Western New York Health Care System. 

Z--SOURCES SOUGHT FOR ASBESTOS AND LEAD PAINT REMOVAL AND REMEDIATION SERVICES FOR (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 28321319RI0000019 
DUE: 111218 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/SSA/DCFIAM/OAG/28321319RI0000019/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The Social Security Administration is conducting a market survey/sources sought to help determine
the availability and technical capability of 8(A) QUALIFIED SMALL BUSINESSES capable of providing the required
services for Asbestos and Lead Paint Removal and Remediation under NAICS code 562910, size standard $20.5M.
Interested firms with the capability of providing the requirement shall submit capability statements that demonstrate
their expertise in the above-described areas. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ET ON
NOVEMBER 12, 2018. Monitor FedConnect for updates at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=28321319RI0000019&agency=SSA [Note: It might be necessary to
copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=22c7998d01383ece2bf43af953791742&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Nov 01, 2018 12:22 pm 
SPONSOR: Social Security Administration, Office of Budget, Finance, Quality and Management, Office of Acquisition
and Grants, Baltimore, MD. 

DECOMMISSIONING AND DISPOSAL ACTIVITIES FOR THE SM-1 REACTOR FACILITY LOCATED AT FORT BELVOIR, VA
(SRCSGT MOD) 
SOL: W912DR-18-R-0021 
DUE: 111318 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR-18-R-0021/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Baltimore District originally requested capability
statements relevant to D&D of the SM-1 reactor facility on April 10, 2018. The Government is still evaluating the type
of contract that might be issued; hence, the USACE Baltimore District has re-issued its request for statements of
interest and capability from qualified contractors. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM
ET NOVEMBER 13, 2018. No solicitation is available at this time. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3cf883dea71955cd61930bd37c919e27&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 31, 2018 12:41 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Baltimore, MD. 

H--ASBESTOS ABATEMENT MONITORING AND OTHER INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE SERVICES. (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C24219Q0063 
DUE: 111618 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BroVANAP/VAMD/36C24219Q0063/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This RFI is issued solely as market research for information and planning purposes only and does not
constitute a solicitation. The purpose of this notice is to gain knowledge of potential qualified sources and their size
classification/socioeconomic status. The most common tasks ordered under this contract will include surveys of
asbestos, lead-based paint, and mold, consisting of bulk sampling and analysis of suspect materials, and asbestos
project monitoring, consisting of oversight of abatement activities and air sampling to confirm safe re-occupancy. The
Industrial Hygiene Contractor (IHC) must have an established office in a location within the greater New Jersey metro
area, such that IHC can mobilize to any of the two hospitals with a maximum 4-hour response time in an emergency
situation. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM ET ON MONDAY,
NOVEMBER 19, 2018. 

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 29-November 4, 2018

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VAWNYHCS528/VAWNYHCS528/36C24219Q0065/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d5bb2117e5f4fcbff8b66280ad3a078&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d5bb2117e5f4fcbff8b66280ad3a078&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d5bb2117e5f4fcbff8b66280ad3a078&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d5bb2117e5f4fcbff8b66280ad3a078&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6d5bb2117e5f4fcbff8b66280ad3a078&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/SSA/DCFIAM/OAG/28321319RI0000019/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=28321319RI0000019&agency=SSA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=28321319RI0000019&agency=SSA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=22c7998d01383ece2bf43af953791742&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=22c7998d01383ece2bf43af953791742&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=22c7998d01383ece2bf43af953791742&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=22c7998d01383ece2bf43af953791742&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=22c7998d01383ece2bf43af953791742&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA31/W912DR-18-R-0021/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3cf883dea71955cd61930bd37c919e27&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3cf883dea71955cd61930bd37c919e27&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3cf883dea71955cd61930bd37c919e27&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3cf883dea71955cd61930bd37c919e27&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=3cf883dea71955cd61930bd37c919e27&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BroVANAP/VAMD/36C24219Q0063/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cb629baff34dc3a6a709ea6b3dc58c9&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 31, 2018 10:56 am 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Bronx VAMC (NAL), NY. 

SLUDGE REMOVAL 
SOL: HSCG49-19-Q-QE2001 
DUE: 113018 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/COUSCGTCP/HSCG49-19-Q-QE2001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. Contractor to load, transport, and unload estimated 40 tons of pressed sludge from the Waste Water
Treatment Plant located at Petaluma, California, per the Scope of Work attached to the FedBizOpps notice. All work
shall be performed on board the U.S. Coast Guard Training Center Petaluma. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED BY
11:59 PM ET ON NOVEMBER 30, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=daf4c1926329b2d01ccd50c4b5f46058&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Oct 30, 2018 2:50 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard (USCG), USCG Training Center (TRACEN)
Petaluma, CA. 

C--IDIQ CONTRACT FOR A-E SERVICES FOR COMPLIANCE WITH SDWA, CWA COMPLIANCE PROGRAM AND ALL OTHER
ENVIRONMENTAL MEDIA REGULATIONS TO SUPPORT NAVY, MARINE CORPS, AND FEDERAL AGENCIES WORLDWIDE 
SOL: N6247019R4001 
DUE: 120318 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N62470CON/N6247019R4001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. THIS PROPOSED CONTRACT IS SOLICITED ON AN UNRESTRICTED BASIS; therefore, replies to this
notice are requested from all business concerns under NAICS code 541330 (Engineering Services), small business size
standard $15M. THIS NOTICE CONSTITUTES A REQUEST FOR SF330 SUBMITTALS. The intent of this contract is to
provide comprehensive A-E services to various Navy and other DoD installations/organizations worldwide in order to
meet statutory compliance requirements for all applicable Overseas Environmental Baseline Guidance Document
(OEBGD), Final Governing Standards (FGS), DoD, federal, state, local, and installation-specific environmental laws,
regulations, and guidance. This procurement will result in one IDIQ contract for multi-discipline A-E water compliance
services in the Naval Facilities Engineering Command's Atlantic area of responsibility, but may also include work
worldwide. The principal geographic area includes the continental United States and Navy Region Europe. The IDIQ
contract will be for a base period of one year and four one-year option periods (if exercised). The total fee for the
contract term shall not exceed $60M. The guaranteed minimum for the contract term (including option years) is
$10,000. Firm-fixed-price task orders will be negotiated for this contract. There will be no dollar limit per task order
and no dollar limit per year. Estimated start date is June 2019. The major categories of work required include Safe
Drinking Water Act Compliance, Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plans and Clean Water Act Compliance, Industrial
Pre-Treatment/Wastewater Treatment Plants and Permit Compliance, Laboratory Services, and Miscellaneous Tasking.
SF330 PACKAGES RECEIVED BY THE GOVERNMENT BY 2:00 PM ET ON DECEMBER 3, 2018, WILL BE CONSIDERED.
This notice is not a request for proposal. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4fc2bc939013c4a99beddc23e56f8f64&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Oct 31, 2018 2:59 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC Atlantic, Norfolk, VA. 

C--INDEFINITE DELIVERY/INDEFINITE QUANTITY CONTRACT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES WITHIN THE
NAVFAC SOUTHEAST GEOGRAPHIC AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY (COMBINE) 
SOL: N6945019R0106 
DUE: 120418 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/0a3dd287d515587c55098018b0bc1d48 
NAICS: 541620. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541620, size standard $15M.
This notice constitutes a request for submittal of SF330 qualifcations statements. This procurement will result in an
IDIQ contract for AE services for environmental consulting within the Naval Facilities Engineering Command Southeast
geographic area of responsibility, which comprises Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, Texas, South
Carolina, Tennessee, Guantanamo Bay Cuba, Andros Island Bahamas, and Puerto Rico. Installations include, but are
not limited to, Naval Bases, Marine Bases, Air Force Bases, and Navy and Marine Corps Reserve Centers and non-DoD
installations. The total fee for the contract shall not exceed $15M over the 5-year ordering period. Estimated start date
is July 2019. The primary purpose of this contract is for Environmental Consulting professional services to include
potable water, wastewater, storm water, spill control, and other miscellaneous services. SF330 PACKAGES MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ET ON TUESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=0a3dd287d515587c55098018b0bc1d48 
Posted: Nov 01, 2018 3:29 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC Southeast, Bld 903, Jacksonville,
FL. 

F--LEAD ABATEMENT IDIQ (SNOTE) 
SOL: 140R1719Q0003 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/2a36c6d79adc464a826609bb6a2435ce 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910, size
standard $20.5M. The Bureau of Reclamation, Grand Coulee Power Office has a requirement for the removal and
disposal of lead paint and coal tar from several ring seal gate assemblies. The requirement is for at least one cast iron
follower gate piece, one cast steel ring gate piece, and one cast steel assembly consisting of two upper bonnet covers
and one bonnet base. Reclamation intends to award one firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract with an estimated period of
performance of February 1, 2019 - January 31, 2024 (i.e., one base year and four option years). Quotes will be
accepted from all responsive and responsible woman-owned small business concerns. Monitor FedConnect for updates
at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140R1719Q0003&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. [No date is given for release of a solicitation or for responses
due.] 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=2a36c6d79adc464a826609bb6a2435ce 
Posted: Nov 01, 2018 6:01 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Reclamation, Grand Coulee, WA. 

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for October 29-November 4, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cb629baff34dc3a6a709ea6b3dc58c9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cb629baff34dc3a6a709ea6b3dc58c9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cb629baff34dc3a6a709ea6b3dc58c9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cb629baff34dc3a6a709ea6b3dc58c9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4cb629baff34dc3a6a709ea6b3dc58c9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/COUSCGTCP/HSCG49-19-Q-QE2001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=daf4c1926329b2d01ccd50c4b5f46058&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=daf4c1926329b2d01ccd50c4b5f46058&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=daf4c1926329b2d01ccd50c4b5f46058&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=daf4c1926329b2d01ccd50c4b5f46058&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=daf4c1926329b2d01ccd50c4b5f46058&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N62470CON/N6247019R4001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4fc2bc939013c4a99beddc23e56f8f64&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4fc2bc939013c4a99beddc23e56f8f64&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4fc2bc939013c4a99beddc23e56f8f64&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4fc2bc939013c4a99beddc23e56f8f64&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4fc2bc939013c4a99beddc23e56f8f64&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/0a3dd287d515587c55098018b0bc1d48
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=0a3dd287d515587c55098018b0bc1d48
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=0a3dd287d515587c55098018b0bc1d48
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=0a3dd287d515587c55098018b0bc1d48
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=0a3dd287d515587c55098018b0bc1d48
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/2a36c6d79adc464a826609bb6a2435ce
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140R1719Q0003&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140R1719Q0003&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=2a36c6d79adc464a826609bb6a2435ce
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=2a36c6d79adc464a826609bb6a2435ce
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=2a36c6d79adc464a826609bb6a2435ce
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=2a36c6d79adc464a826609bb6a2435ce
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

